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In the Matter of PacifiCorp d/b/a Rocky 
Mountain Power’s Request for a Declaratory 
Ruling Regarding Allocation of 
Interconnection Costs under the Public 
Utility Regulatory Policy Act (PURPA) 
 

  
DOCKET NO. 17-035-25 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 
ISSUED: May 2, 2017 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On May 1, 2017, PacifiCorp, dba Rocky Mountain Power (PacifiCorp), filed a Request 

for Declaratory Ruling (Request) in this docket. Any interested party may submit comments on 

the Request on or before Thursday, June 1, 2017, and reply comments may be submitted on or 

before Friday, June 16, 2017.  

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 2, 2017.  

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#293787 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on May 2, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
R. Jeff Richards (robert.richards@pacificorp.com) 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 
Jeff Larsen (jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Sarah K. Link (sarah.kamman@pacificorp.com) 
Karen J. Kruse (karen.kruse@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Tony Hall (mail@ehc-usa.com) 
Ellis-Hall Consultants, LLC 
 
Gloria Smith (Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org) 
Travis Richie (travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org) 
Sierra Club 
 
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
 
Dan Patry (dpatry@sunedison.com) 
SunEdison 
 
Brad Merrill (bmerrill@swlaw.com) 
Elizabeth M. Brereton (lbrereton@swlaw.com) 
Snell & Wilmer 
 
Sean McBride (smcbride@spower.com) 
Sustainable Power Group 
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Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com) 
Energy Strategies 
 
J. Craig Smith (jcsmith@smithlawonline.com) 
Adam S. Long (along@smithlawonline.com) 
Smith Hartvigsen, PLLC 
 
Michelle McDaniels (sage.grouse@hotmail.com) 
Sage Grouse Energy Project, LLC 
 
Kimberly Ceruti (rudie.2828@hotmail.com) 
Summit Wind Power, LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111          
       __________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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